
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2818 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.01.2018 

 

RECONSTRUCTION OF HANDLOOM SECTOR 

 

2818. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI: 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी   
be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether the Government has received any representation regarding provision of special 

package for construction of handloom centre located in Madhubani Kala Sala of Chiraiya 

block in East Champaran district of Bihar; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c) the action taken by the Government so far on the said representation along with the 

outcome thereof? 

 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      ) 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES 

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA) 

 

(a): No, Madam. 

 

(b) & (c):  Do not arise.   

    

      

 

 


